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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

 I hereby certify that on November 15, 2017, a true and correct copy of the foregoing was 
served by electronic mail and overnight delivery to the following: 
 
Utah Office of Consumer Services
Cheryl Murray 
Utah Office of Consumer Services 
160 East 300 South, 2nd Floor 
Salt Lake City, UT  84111 
cmurray@utah.gov 
 

Michele Beck  
Utah Office of Consumer Services 
160 East 300 South, 2nd Floor 
Salt Lake City, UT  84111 
mbeck@utah.gov 
 

Division of Public Utilities 
Chris Parker 
Division of Public Utilities 
160 East 300 South, 4th Floor 
Salt Lake City, UT 84111 
chrisparker@utah.gov 
 

William Powell  
Division of Public Utilities 
160 East 300 South, 4th Floor 
Salt Lake City, UT 84111 
wpowell@utah.gov 

Erika Tedder 
Division of Public Utilities 
160 East 300 South, 4th Floor 
Salt Lake City, UT 84111 
etedder@utah.gov 
 

 

Assistant Attorney General 
Patricia Schmid 
Assistant Attorney General 
500 Heber M. Wells Building   
160 East 300 South    
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 
pschmid@agutah.gov 
 

Robert Moore 
Assistant Attorney General 
500 Heber M. Wells Building   
160 East 300 South    
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 
rmoore@agutah.gov 
 

Justin Jetter 
Assistant Attorney General 
500 Heber M. Wells Building   
160 East 300 South    
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 
jjetter@agutah.gov 
 

Steven Snarr 
Assistant Attorney General 
500 Heber M. Wells Building   
160 East 300 South    
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 
stevensnarr@agutah.gov 
 

Utah Association of Energy Users
Gary A. Dodge 
HATCH, JAMES & DODGE, P.C. 
10 West Broadway, Suite 400 
Salt Lake City, UT 84101 
gdodge@hjdlaw.com 
 

Phillip J. Russell 
HATCH, JAMES & DODGE, P.C. 
10 West Broadway, Suite 400 
Salt Lake City, UT 84101 
prussell@hjdlaw.com 
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Nucor Steel-Utah 
Peter J. Mattheis 
Stone Mattheis Xenopoulous & Brew, P.C. 
1025 Thomas Jefferson Street, N.W. 
800 West Tower 
Washington, DC 20007 
pjm@smxblaw.com 
 

Eric J. Lacey 
Stone Mattheis Xenopoulous & Brew, P.C. 
1025 Thomas Jefferson Street, N.W. 
800 West Tower 
Washington, DC 20007 
ejl@smxblaw.com 
 

Jeremy R. Cook 
Cohne Kinghorn 
111 East Broadway, 11th Floor 
Salt Lake City, UT 84111 
jcook@cohnekinghorn.com 
 

 

Interwest Energy Alliance 
Mitch M. Lonson 
Manning Curtis Bradshaw & Bednar PLLC 
136 East South Temple, Suite 1300 
Salt Lake City, UT 84111 
mlongson@mc2b.com 
 

Lisa Tormoen Hickey 
Tormoen Hickey LLC 
14 N. Sierra Madre 
Colorado Springs, CO 80903 
lisahickey@newlawgroup.com 
 

Utah Clean Energy 
Sophie Hayes 
Utah Clean Energy 
1014 2nd Avenue 
Salt Lake City, UT 84111 
sophie@utahcleanenergy.org 
 

Kate Bowman 
Utah Clean Energy 
1014 2nd Avenue 
Salt Lake City, UT 84111 
kate@utahcleanenergy.org 

Western Resource Advocates 
Jennifer E. Gardner 
Western Resource Advocates 
150 South 600 East, Suite 2A 
Salt Lake City, UT 84102 
jennifer.gardner@westernresources.org 
 

Nancy Kelly 
Western Resource Advocates 
9463 N. Swallow Rd. 
Pocatello, ID 83201 
nkelly@westernresources.org 

Penny Anderson 
penny.anderson@westernresources.org 
 

 

Rocky Mountain Power 
Jana Saba 
Rocky Mountain Power 
1407 West North Temple, Suite 330 
Salt Lake City, UT 84116 
jana.saba@pacificorp.com 
 

Yvonne Hogle 
Rocky Mountain Power 
1407 West North Temple, Suite 320 
Salt Lake City, UT 84116 
yvonne.hogle@pacifcorp.com 
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Joelle Steward 
Rocky Mountain Power 
1407 West North Temple, Suite 330 
Salt Lake City, UT 84116 
joelle.steward@pacificorp.com 
 

Katherine McDowell 
McDowell Rackner Gibson PC 
419 11th Avenue, Suite 400 
Portland, Oregon 97205 
katherine@mrg-law.com 
 

Adam Lowney 
McDowell Rackner Gibson PC 
419 11th Avenue, Suite 400 
Portland, Oregon 97205 
adam@mrg-law.com 
 

 

Pacific Power 
Sarah K. Link 
Pacific Power 
825 NE Multnomah St., Suite 2000 
Portland, Oregon 97232 
sarah.link@pacificorp.com 
 

Karen J. Kruse 
Pacific Power 
825 NE Multnomah St., Suite 2000 
Portland, Oregon 97232 
karen.kruse@pacificorp.com 
 

 
 
_____________________________ 
Jennifer Angell 
Supervisor, Regulatory Operations 


